501932328 05/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Perret	02/16/2008
Thomas Halder	02/12/2008
Jochen Philippi	02/01/2008
Peter Keller	02/06/2008
Gerd Cantzler	02/04/2008
Siegfried Schimitzek	02/04/2008
Michael Goth	02/04/2008
Andrea Weichselbaumer	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems
Street Address:	Robert-Stirling-Ring 1
City:	Krailling
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13479385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)913-0002

 Phone:
 312-913-0001

 Email:
 docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

501932328

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 028263 FRAME: 0221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-1170-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Miller
Total Attachments: 5 source=07-1170-CON_assignment#page1.: source=07-1170-CON_assignment#page2.: source=07-1170-CON_assignment#page3.: source=07-1170-CON_assignment#page4.: source=07-1170-CON_assignment#page5.:	tif tif tif

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.:

07-1170

Inventors:

Hans PERRET et al.

Date of Execution

of Application:

Serial No.: 11/986,462

Serial No.: 11/900,402

Filing Date: November 21, 2007

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems Robert-Stirling-Ring 1 Krailling 82152 Germany

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Device For A Layerwise Manufacturing of a Three-Dimensional Object and Method For Supplying A Building Material

and identified as:

Case No. 07-1170

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	
Inventor (1) Hans PERRET)	Date: 14.2.08
Citizenship: Germany	
Post Office Address: Krumpterstraße 6, 81543 München, Germany	/ /
Residence: Krumpterstraße 6, 81543 München, Germany	
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: Hauno Sensee (Type or Print)	(Signature)
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	
Inventor() Komas Kulch (Thomas HALDER)	Date: 12.02.08
Citizenship: Germany	
Post Office Address: Würtzstrasse 1, 81371 München, Germany	
Residence: Würtzstrasse 1, 81371 München, Germany	
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: Hano Sensee	H. Jusee (Signature)
(Type of Filit)	(Gigilatuic)

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR
Inventor (2) Joela McCpp Date: 01.02.2007 (Jochen PHILIPPI)
Citizenship: Germany
Post Office Address: Heimstättenstrasse 11, 82166 Gräfelfing, Germany
Residence: Heimstättenstrasse 11, 82166 Gräfelfing, Germany
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Type or Print) (Signature)
2nd Witness: Hanno Seusee Hunco Seusee (Type or Print) (Signature)
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR
Inventor (2) Date: 4.7.08
Citizenship: Germany
Post Office Address: Buchenstrasse 24, 82152 Krailling, Germany
Residence: Buchenstrasse 24, 82152 Krailling, Germany
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Type or Print) (Signature)
2nd Witness: Kanno Isersee R. Verfel (Signature)

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	
Inventor (2) Gerd CANTZLER)	Date: 4.2.08
Citizenship: Germany	
Post Office Address: Michlbauerstrasse 9, 82061 Neuried, German	у
Residence: Michlbauerstrasse 9, 82061 Neuried, Germany	\sim ///
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: Hanno Kensee	(Signature)
(Type or Print)	(Signature)
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	
Inventor (2) (Michael GÖTH)	Date: 4.2.08
Citizenship: Germany	
Post Office Address: Perlacher Strasse 13, 81539 München, Germ	any
Residence: Perlacher Strasse 13, 81539 München, Germany	
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES	und
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: Hanno Isensee	K. Juce
(Type or Print)	(Signature)

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR
Inventor (3) Vegler Olub Date: 04. 02. 2008 (Siegfried SCHIMITZEK)
Citizenship: Germany
Post Office Address: Riemerschmidstrasse 43, 80933 München, Germany
Residence: Riemerschmidstrasse 43, 80933 München, Germany
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES (Signature)
(Type or Print) (Signature) 2nd Witness: Hand Seusee X
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR
Inventor (3) Weichselbaumer) Date: 01.02.2008
Citizenship: Germany
Post Office Address: Josef-Bruckl-Strabe 23a, 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany
Residence: Josef-Bruckl-Strabe 23a, 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany
1st Witness: THOMAS MATTES
(Type or Print) (Signature)

(Type or Print)

PATENT REEL: 028263 FRAME: 0227

(Signature)

RECORDED: 05/24/2012